505345857 02/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5392640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUNCAN J. MAITLAND	02/19/2019
JOHN HORN	01/18/2019
LANDON NASH	02/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM	
Street Address:	3369 TAMU	
City:	COLLEGE STATION	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77843-3369	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1866919
Application Number:	16228082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124189944
Email: tphpto@tphm.com

Correspondent Name: TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1616 S. VOSS ROAD, SUITE 750

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057 3631

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057-2631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMT.0034 (TAMUS 4085)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWIN E. RICHARDS		
SIGNATURE:	/Edwin E. Richards/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=SMT.0034 (TAMUS 4085) - Fully Executed TAMU Assignment#page1.tif source=SMT.0034 (TAMUS 4085) - Fully Executed TAMU Assignment#page2.tif source=SMT.0034 (TAMUS 4085) - Fully Executed TAMU Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505345857 REEL: 048436 FRAME: 0573

source=SMT.0034 (TAMUS 4085) - Fully Executed TAMU Assignment#page4.tif source=SMT.0034 (TAMUS 4085) - Fully Executed TAMU Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048436 FRAME: 0574 Attorney Docket No.: SMT.0034US; SMT.0034WO

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Duncan J. Maitland; John Horn; and Landon Nash

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

The Texas A&M University System

of 3369 TAMU, College Station, Texas, 77843-3369, USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in any or all of the following patent applications entitled:

- "Vascular Prosthesis for Leak Prevention During Endovascular Aneurysm Repair", filed December 20, 2018, as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/228,082; and/or
- "Vascular Prosthesis for Leak Prevention During Endovascular Aneurysm Repair", filed December 20, 2018, as International Application No. PCT/US18/66919

which have been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: SMT.0034US; SMT.0034WO

for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed Line Line Line Line Line Line Line Line	my name on the day and year set forth below. 2/19/19 DATE
Duncan J. Maitland	
STATE OF TEXAS) SS COUNTY OF TEXA 205)	
On this day of who is personally kno evidence to be the same individual who executed the foreshe/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use an executed the same of his/her own free will for the use an executed the same of his/her own free will for the use an executed the same of his/her own free will for the use an executed the same of his/her own free will for the use an executed the same of his/her own free will for the use an executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and the same of his/her own free will be an example of hi	going assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
STIMSHACK TO STILL THE STI	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 12-16-21
710878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878 110878	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed	my name on the day and year set forth below.
The Ha	1/18/2019
Inventor's Signature	DATE
John Horn	
STATE OF JULIO)	
COUNTY OF MANON)	
STATE OF JULY SSS COUNTY OF SUBJECT On this day of who is personally knewidence to be the same individual who executed the for he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use KERI WILLIAMS My Notary ID # 131476829 Expires March 27, 2022	, 2019, before me personally came the above own by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory egoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 412 47 2022
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed	i my name on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Signature	DATE
inventor's Signature	********
Landon Nash	
STATE OF)	
)SS	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of who is personally kr evidence to be the same individual who executed the for he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use	egoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.: SMT.0034US; SMT.0034WO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signe	d my name on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Signature	DATE
John Horn	man,
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of who is personally k evidence to be the same individual who executed the fo he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the us	regoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
	0000000
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signe	
	2/18/19
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signe Inventor's Signature Landon Nash	
Inventor's Signature	2/18/19
Inventor's Signature Landon Nash Landon Nash	2/18/19 DATE
Inventor's Signature Landon Nash Landon Nash	2/18/19 DATE
Inventor's Signature Landon Nash Landon Nash	2//8//9 DATE
Inventor's Signature Landon Nash Landon Nash STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of who is personally k evidence to be the same individual who executed the form	2/18/19 DATE

A notary public or other officer completing this codocument to which this certificate is attached, ar	ertificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the nd not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	- And the state of
A	
County of South Clara	J
On <u>February 18th Z019</u> before me, 10	Parkhouse, Notory Public., Notary Public, Insert Name of Notary exactly as it appears on the official seal
personally appeared <u>LANDON</u> DANIEL	NASH
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
D. PARKHOUSE COMM. # 2256518 ROTARY PUBLIC • CULPORNA SANTA CLARA COUNTY NY COMM. EXP. AUGUST 20, 2022	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s/te/they executed the same in his/bér/théir authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/hsr/théir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	Witness my hand and official seal. Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL -
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Pescription of Attached Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of the form to another document.
•	
itle or Type of Document: Assignment D	Howay Order No SMT. 0034US: SMT. 0024WO
ocument Date:	Number of Pages: 3
igner(s) Other Than Named Above:	
apacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
igner's Name:	Signer's Name:
Individual	☐ Individual
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner	☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General
Attorney in Fact Trustee (Trustee	RIFT ☐ Attorney in Fact RIGHT THURSDRING ☐ Trustee CASRENGER
Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb her	
Other:	Other:
gner is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
·	AND AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 048436 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 02/26/2019